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Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
LMC AUTOCENTRE

on 11 March 2015

being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

ATEMENT Of TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Mc\\\—\;\rz_\,-\l ,Dgil\d \-\C\W\Je_\j

Signed K X D

—
Dated \6 315




LMC AUTOCENTRE LIMITED

Statement of Affairs as at 11 March 2015

Note

Summary of Assets

Assets subject to Fixed Charge

Goodwll
Factored Book Debts

Less: Factors
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards fixed chargeholder

Plant & Machinery
Less: HP Creditor
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards HP Creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:

Stock

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment
Motor Vehicle

IT Equipment

Cash in Hand and Bank

Trade Debtors

Other Debtors

Directors Loan Account

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

0~ oW AR AW

Expected to
NBV realise
£ £
0
0
f—————F——§
0
1
7947 -
435 -
353 -
2000 2000
4660 2330
33465 -
35779 8945
13275

a

Dated: \ggz ! \




LMC AUTOCENTRE LIMITED

Statement of Affairs as at 11 March 2015

Note

Summary of Liabilitles

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors
Preferential creditors

Holiday Pay
Wages ocutstanding

Estimated deficlency / surplus as rgards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property
50% of the first £10,000, and;
20% of remainder

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders
Floating Charge holder

Estimated defidency / surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part {(brought down)

Estimated total assets available for unsecured creditors
Trade creditors
PAYE / NIC
VAT
Corporation Tax
Arrears of wages
Redundancy pay habilities
Pay in lieu

estimated deficlency / surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated defidency / surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up share capital

£

1440

-5000

-366.95

2 -105178

5367

27215
T8C

8500
9 114

2

43047

300
300

Dated:

Expected to
realise

13275

-1440

11835

-5367

-105178

-98710

5367

5367

-43047

-37680

-98710

-136391

-300

-136691

\L-%-4%

Estimated total @ surplus as regards members
Signed r« { CE_\ N
\,
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